
  

Journal of Gastrointestinal Infections 
(Official Journal of Gastrointestinal Infection Society of India) 

 

Editors in Chief  
 

Dr Vishal Sharma 
Associate Professor 

Department of Gastroenterology 
PGIMER 

Chandigarh 
sharma.vishal@pgimer.edu.in 

 
& 
 

Prof Sahil Khanna 
Professor of Medicine and Gastroenterology 

Mayo Clinic 
Rochester, USA 

Khanna.Sahil@mayo.edu  
 

Managing Editor 
Dr Anupam Singh 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Gastroenterology 
PGIMER 

Chandigarh 
anupam.pgi@gmail.com 

 
Statistical Editor 

Dr Praveen Kumar-M 
Manager – Clinical Research 

Nference, India 
pkumar@nference.net  

praveenkumarpgiindia@gmail.com 
 

  



  

Journal of Gastrointestinal Infections 
(Official Journal of Gastrointestinal Infection Society of India) 

 

Editorial Advisory Board 
 
Prof Rakesh Kochhar  
Director of Gastroenterology 
Fortis Hospital  
Mohali  
dr_kochhar@hotmail.com  
 
Prof Vineet Ahuja  
Professor  
Department of Gastroenterology 
AIIMS, Delhi  
vineet.aiims@gmail.com   

Prof Darrell S. Pardi, MD, MS 
Chair, Division of Gastroenterology and Hepatology 
Professor of Medicine 
Mayo Clinic  
Rochester 
pardi.darrell@mayo.edu  

Prof Teena Chopra  
Professor, Clinical Educator 
Wayne State University  
USA  
tchopra@med.wayne.edu  

Prof Varsha Gupta 
Professor 
Department of Microbiology 
GMCH, Sector 32, Chandigarh 
varshag3109@gmail.com  

Prof Guillermo Veitia V 
Professor of Gastroenterology  
Chair Hospital  
Vargas de Caracas- Gastroenterology Service 
Central University of Venezuela (Agreed) 
gveitia@gmail.com  
 
Dr Shaji Sebastian   
Hull University  
Teaching Hospitals  
Hull, UK  
shaji.sebastian4@nhs.net 
 
Prof Kusum Sharma  
Department of Microbiology 



  

Journal of Gastrointestinal Infections 
(Official Journal of Gastrointestinal Infection Society of India) 

 

PGIMER  
Chandigarh  
sharmakusum9@yahoo.co.in 
 
Prof Bella Mahajan 
Professor & Head Dept.of Microbiology  
ASCOMS &Hospital, Jammu 
drbellamahajan@gmail.com 
 
Prof VM Katoch 
President, JIPMER, Puducherry  
NASI-ICMR Chair 
Public Health Research, Rajasthan University of Health Sciences, Jaipur 
vishwamohankatoch18@gmail.com  
 
Prof Atul Sachdev 
Director 
Department of Gastroenterology 
Max Super Speciality Hospital, Mohali 
atulsachdev@hotmail.com 
 
Dr Mamun AI-Mahtab 
Department of Hepatology 
Bangabandhu,Sheikh Mujib Medical University,Dhaka, Bangladesh. 
shwapnil@agni.com 
 
Dr. Paul Feuerstadt 
Yale School of Medicine, USA.  
pfeuerstadt@gastrocenter.org 
 
Prof Veenu Gupta 
Professor & Head  
Department of Microbiology 
DMCH, Ludhiana 
vsunilgupta@rediffmail.com 
dr_veenu_gupta@dmch.edu 

 

  



  

Journal of Gastrointestinal Infections 
(Official Journal of Gastrointestinal Infection Society of India) 

 

 
Section Editors  
 
Enteric Infections  
Prof Rumpa Saha 
Professor 
Department of Microbiology 
University College of Medical Sciences & GTB Hospital, Delhi-110095, India 
rumpachatterjee@yahoo.co.in 
 
Dr. Ramit Mahajan 
Associate Professor  
Department of Gastroenterology 
DMC  
Ludhiana  
mahajan.ramit@gmail.com    
 
Dr Abhishek Deshpande  
Department of Infectious Disease 
Cleveland Clinic, Cleveland, OH 
deshpaa2@ccf.org  
abhishekdp@gmail.com   

Gut Microbiome  
Dr. Chittur V Srikanth 
Associate Professor 
Regional Centre for Biotechnology 
Faridabad  
cvsrikanth@rcb.res.in 

Prof Thomas J Borody 
Adjunct Professor, Western Sydney University  
Medical Director and Gastroenterologist 
Centre for Digestive Diseases 
Sydney, Australia  
thomas.borody@cdd.com.au  

Clostridiodes difficile  
 
Dr Raseen Tariq  
Assistant Professor  
Gastroenterology  
Mayo Clinic 
Rochester, USA  
Tariq.Raseen@mayo.edu  
 
 
 



  

Journal of Gastrointestinal Infections 
(Official Journal of Gastrointestinal Infection Society of India) 

 

 
 
Endoscopy, Interventions and Infections 
Prof Mark Topazian  
Professor,  
Division of Gastroenterology and Hepatology,  
Mayo Clinic, Rochester, Minnesota, United States 
topazian.mark@mayo.edu 
 
Dr Sridhar Sundaram  
Associate Professor  
Department of Gastroenterology  
TMH, Mumbai  
drsridharsundaram@gmail.com  

Dr Tarun Rustagi  
Division of Gastroenterology and Hepatology 
University of New Mexico 
Albuquerque 
New Mexico, USA 
tarunrustagi06@gmail.com 
 

Dr Zaheer Nabi  
Consultant  
Department of Gastroenterology  
AIG Hospitals Hyderabad 
zaheernabi1978@gmail.com  

Helicobacter Pylori  
Dr Manas K Panigrahi   
Associate Professor  
Department of Gastroenterology 
AIIMS, Bhubhaneshwar  
medgast_manas@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in 
manaskumarpanigrahi@gmail.com  
 
 
Hepato-pancreato-biliary Infections and Viral Hepatitis 
Dr Anand V Kulkarni  
Consultant  
Department of Hepatology  
AIG Hospitals, Hyderabad  
dranand.v@aighospitals.com  
 
Prof Manish Manrai 
Professor of Medicine and Gastroenterologist 
Department of Internal Medicine 



  

Journal of Gastrointestinal Infections 
(Official Journal of Gastrointestinal Infection Society of India) 

 

Armed Forced Medical College, Pune  
manishmanrai75@yahoo.com 
 
Dr Dinesh Tripathi  
Assistant Professor 
Liver Physiology and Vascular Biology Group 
Department of Molecular and Cellular Medicine 
Institute of Liver & Biliary Sciences 
New Delhi-110070 
dineshmanitripathi@gmail.com 
dmtripathi@ilbs.in 
 
 
Gastrointestinal Tuberculosis  
Dr Kailash M Kolhe  
Assistant Professor  
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical College And Hospital  
Sion Mumbai  
kkthedoc27@gmail.com  
 
Dr Mukesh Sharma Paudel 
Associate Professor 
National Academy of Medical Sciences 
Kathmandu, Nepal  
drmuku@gmail.com  
 
Education in JGI Section  

 
Prof Ashish Goel 
Professor and Head 
Department of Medicine 
BR Ambedkar Institute of Medical Sciences 
Mohali 
ashgoe@gmail.com 

 
Dr. Durga Prasanna Misra  
Associate Professor 
Clinical Immunology and Rheumatology 
SGPGIMS, Lucknow-226014. 
dpmisra@sgpgi.ac.in 
durgapmisra@gmail.com  
  



  

Journal of Gastrointestinal Infections 
(Official Journal of Gastrointestinal Infection Society of India) 

 

 
Assistant Editors 
 
Dr Anuraag Jena  
Senior Research Associate  
Department of Gastroenterology 
PGIMER  
Chandigarh  
anuraag2destiny@gmail.com  
 
Dr Jimmy Narayan  
Associate Professor 
IMS and SUM SOA University  
Bhubhaneshwar  
jimnar651986@gmail.com  
 
 
Dr Shruthi Vasanthaiah   
Assistant Professor  
Department of Microbiology  
Father Muller Medical College 
Mangalore  
shruthivasanth77@gmail.com  
shruthivasanth77@fathermuller.in  
 
Dr Shubhra Mishra 
Consultant  
Department of Gastroenterology  
AIG Hospitals  
Hyderabad   
shubhra.mishra91@gmail.com 
 
Dr Rohit Singhania  
Chief of Gastroenterology, Manchester Memorial Hospital,  
Assistant professor  of Medicine, UConn School of Medicine  
Rohit.singhania@gmail.com  
rsinghania@connecticutgi.org  
 
Dr Ashish Chauhan  
Assistant Professor  
Department of Gastroenterology  
IGMC, Shimla  
dr.ashishchauhan@hp.gov.in  
 
 
 
  



  

Journal of Gastrointestinal Infections 
(Official Journal of Gastrointestinal Infection Society of India) 

 

Ombudsperson 
 

Prof Chetana Vaishnavi 
Emeritus Professor  

Indian Council of Medical Research, Delhi, India 
cvaishnavi@rediffmail.com 

 
 


